
London End Of Season16

at Crystal Palace

EVENT 101 Boys Open 50m Freestyle            
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Theo TREADWELL 30/03/06 Gwich Royals    35.62
2. Zain LAM 01/03/06 Croydon Amph    35.92
3. Noah FINDELL 27/10/06 Croydon Amph    37.11
4. Bryan DINEV 24/12/06 Bexley    38.57
5. Douglas CARON 18/05/06 Wandsworth    38.81
6. Ethan MARTIN 23/04/06 Croydon Amph    38.87
7. Shoban MAHENDRAKUMAR31/10/06 Bromley    40.11
8. Harry Joseph GALLAGHER27/08/06 Gwich Royals    40.43
9. Thomas AUSTIN 01/08/06 Kingston Roy    42.46
 Dylan LUTTIG 19/01/06 Teddington DQ ST     
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Sebastian PICKERING 11/08/05 Bromley    32.72
2. James CLEAVER 08/01/05 Bromley    32.77
3. Philip GRAMMATIKOPOULO15/03/05 Beckenham    33.86
4. Thiago GENTLES 02/03/05 Croydon Amph    34.40
5. Nevan CHOU 20/04/05 Bromley    34.77
6. Benjamin CATLING 17/09/05 Teddington    35.46
7. James POULTON 23/03/05 Croydon Amph    36.35
8. Oliver ROMP 19/01/05 Bexley    36.46
9. Ryan AMRANE 11/07/05 Beckenham    37.46
10. Isaac ZAWADA 07/04/05 Teddington    38.32
11. Robert AKEYA-PRICE 08/11/05 Croydon Amph    46.73
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Louis DAVIES 21/09/04 Teddington    31.84
2. Elliot HAMPTON 28/03/04 Wandsworth    32.96
3. Oliver DALTON 08/12/04 Beckenham    33.71
4. Alexander CHEESBROUGH06/05/04 Teddington    34.12
5. Louis WOODS 23/03/04 Bexley    34.30
6. Gabriel PRETTY 04/09/04 Teddington    34.66
7. Zachary AUSTIN 16/03/04 Kingston Roy    34.67
8. Arnav UPADHYAYA 02/03/04 Bexley    37.14
9. Sachin MAHENDRAKUMAR19/12/04 Bromley    37.55
10. Jamie TUNSLEY 05/06/04 Bexley    37.60
11. Benjamin ORLIN 12/08/04 Teddington    38.22
12. Dillon JAYASINGHE 16/10/04 Bexley    38.47
13. Lewis FISHER 17/10/04 Gwich Royals    40.16
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Jack BILLINGS 14/08/03 Bromley    28.65
2. Matthew MANNIX 19/12/03 Wandsworth    29.83
3. Pablo SEEMA ROCA 31/10/03 Beckenham    30.19
4. Pravin MAHENDRAKUMAR18/03/03 Bromley    30.40
5. Marcus MCSPADDEN 08/05/03 Beckenham    30.65
6. Aslak VARELA 18/11/03 Croydon Amph    30.66
7. Luca SHORT 02/07/03 Bromley    30.81
8. Rowan FUSS 11/01/03 Bromley    30.89
9. Harry YOUNG 10/10/03 Teddington    32.21
10. Luca TREADWELL 05/10/03 Gwich Royals    34.59
11. Andrew MACKLIN 24/09/03 Bexley    36.65
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Benjamin BELLO-MENDOZA13/07/02 Bromley    26.86
2. Matthew HALL 08/04/02 Teddington    29.08
3. Jacob GASKELL 22/06/02 Bromley    29.75
4. Elijah ZAWADA 06/06/02 Teddington    30.30
5. Brett BAKER 23/08/02 Bexley    30.42
6. Joshua SANDS 31/12/02 Gwich Royals    31.16
7. Daniel BRIGHTON 27/12/02 Bexley    31.23
 Benjamin BROCKWAY 20/02/02 Wandsworth DNC
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Alexander ANASTASI-DOW28/06/01 Croydon Amph    27.58
2. Oliver BROWN 11/02/01 Croydon Amph    27.91
3. Matthew CHEESBROUGH12/06/01 Teddington    27.93
4. Matthew HARDING 30/07/01 Gwich Royals    29.95
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Advait UPADHYAYA 26/08/00 Bexley    27.52
2. Maciej WIECKOWSKI 21/06/00 Croydon Amph    28.19
3. Joseph STONE 27/03/00 Bromley    29.68
17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Andrew WHITBREAD 13/04/95 Teddington    25.16
2. Oliver COE 28/07/94 Bromley    25.21
3. Benjamin COE 19/10/98 Bromley    25.91
4. Alexander DIN 25/01/98 Bromley    26.31
5. Kwende BLAIR-FORD 30/12/96 Bromley    26.68
6. Max FREEDMAN 30/11/98 Teddington    26.78



7. Jake FORREST 28/05/98 Gwich Royals    27.38
8. Ben DAVIS 19/08/99 Wandsworth    27.41
9. Ethan DESOUZA 12/07/99 Croydon Amph    27.45
10. Jake DOYLE 01/07/99 Bromley    29.35

EVENT 102 Girls Open 50m Freestyle           
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Danai LAKATOS 14/06/06 Gwich Royals    35.59
2. Jamie JOHNSON 21/11/06 Beckenham    35.78
3. Amy TRAN 12/03/06 Teddington    36.01
4. Philippa CARVER 29/01/06 Beckenham    36.07
5. Ava SHAW 25/03/06 Teddington    36.30
6. Chloe DAVEY 10/05/06 Croydon Amph    37.09
7. Chloe MCCALL 16/06/06 Kingston Roy    37.10
8. Anna HAMMOND 12/08/06 Wandsworth    37.67
9. Maya MALHOTRA 28/01/06 Croydon Amph    37.79
10. Naledi SEEMA 29/12/06 Beckenham    38.47
11. Eve WIDLEY 12/01/06 Croydon Amph    39.30
12. Elisa GARNER 23/08/06 Bromley    39.81
13. Lola BURNS 24/03/06 Gwich Royals    40.39
14. Eivissa Eden LLOYD 14/03/06 Croydon Amph    40.42
15. Annabella COTTRELL 17/01/06 Gwich Royals    41.06
16. Ines CARON 18/05/06 Wandsworth    41.76
17. Amber BLOOMFIELD 30/09/06 Croydon Amph    42.57
18. Chloe BURROWS 27/08/06 Wandsworth    44.51
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Leah WHITTAKER 09/01/05 Ealing    31.49
2. Rachael HARRIS 16/05/05 Teddington    33.37
3. Shannon HORNIBROOK 02/02/05 Beckenham    33.41
4. Lenka CARTER 17/01/05 Bromley    33.77
5. Natasha GOODYEAR 07/11/05 Bromley    34.01
6. Ruby RAYNER 30/01/05 Bromley    34.02
7. Poppy KREUZER 17/08/05 Teddington    34.86
8. Emma BHUGUN 27/10/05 Teddington    34.87
9. Katie BILLINGS 06/04/05 Bromley    34.99
10. Maddison MITCHELL 18/02/05 Beckenham    35.23
11. Sofia PARENTI 30/07/05 Teddington    36.01
12. Anna GESINI 03/08/05 Wandsworth    36.53
13. Hannah RAYNER 27/03/05 Gwich Royals    36.86
14. Megan JENKINS 28/05/05 Kingston Roy    37.57
15. Rose MEERS 05/01/05 Bromley    38.51
16. Maisie DENNEY 07/07/05 Gwich Royals    39.41
17. Sarah HAMOUDI 04/01/05 Gwich Royals    40.04
18. Katherine CROWTHER 27/04/05 Croydon Amph    40.58
 Nastassja DAO 15/12/05 Gwich Royals DNC
 Charlotte PEACHEY 16/03/05 Bromley DNC
 Hania RASHED 16/04/05 Bexley DNC
 Stevie DOHERTY 15/07/05 Wandsworth DNC
 Victoria ALLISON 30/10/05 Croydon Amph DNC
 Lily MEERS 05/01/05 Bromley DQ ST     
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Havaani BLASI 19/09/04 Wandsworth    30.50
2. Rhea POAROS 28/03/04 Teddington    30.75
3. Eliza POWELL 02/08/04 Bromley    31.39
4. Tamryn VAN SELM 27/01/04 Bromley    31.40
5. Julia CARON 07/03/04 Wandsworth    31.63
6. Alicia CORVER 14/10/04 Bromley    32.01
7. Mikayla MCCALL 19/08/04 Kingston Roy    32.18
8. Elizabeth FOLLIS 16/04/04 Bromley    32.65
9. Orla HARVEY 03/11/04 Teddington    32.87
10. Zoi LAKATOS 02/07/04 Gwich Royals    32.88
11. Rae STRAUPENIEKS 13/02/04 Bromley    32.97
12. Claire REDHEAD 05/10/04 Bromley    34.08
13. Ariadne WILLIAMS 06/01/04 Kingston Roy    35.15
14. Lucia HOOPER 30/10/04 Croydon Amph    35.99
15. Beatrice HARRISON 24/12/04 Gwich Royals    36.23
16. Nina BURDON 19/12/04 Gwich Royals    37.07
17. Emilija VERBAITYTE 23/08/04 Eltham Sting    37.94
18. Josephine MCLAIN 03/03/04 Bexley    42.56
 Ibonia SIMONOVSKI 28/08/04 Wandsworth DNC
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Alexia JACKSON 31/05/03 Bromley    29.60
2. Emma VAN SELM 23/09/03 Bromley    29.92
3. Annabel SMITH 14/09/03 Bromley    30.83
4. Claire CLIFFORD 18/10/03 Teddington    31.38
5. Hebe STEWART-LIDDON 02/12/03 Wandsworth    31.40
6. Isobella ADAMS-HOWARD10/09/03 Beckenham    31.48
7. Alexandra CANTER 18/02/03 Beckenham    32.40
8. Lauren FRASER 22/05/03 Bromley    32.41
9. Rosie MOTT 28/06/03 Bromley    32.79
10. Hannah TAVAKKOLIZADEH26/01/03 Gwich Royals    32.96
11. Eva STRUBEL 09/09/03 Teddington    32.99
12. Jodie DERBYSHIRE 26/01/03 Teddington    33.62
13. Kirsty MOORE 12/01/03 Gwich Royals    34.46
14. Jemima EARING 11/11/03 Bromley    35.08
15. Boushra CHENAF 09/04/03 Gwich Royals    36.73
 Jasmine VIGAR 25/01/03 Wandsworth DNC



14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Alethea WEST 31/08/02 Bexley    29.62
2. Scarlett CALLAGHAN 17/02/02 Gwich Royals    29.71
3. Halina WIECKOWSKA 24/03/02 Croydon Amph    29.98
4. Lucy LEWIS WARD 26/02/02 Beckenham    30.20
5. Abby DAVISON 16/01/02 Beckenham    30.21
6. Madeleine FOLLIS 02/04/02 Bromley    30.55
7. Leah SLATTERY 05/02/02 Croydon Amph    30.70
8. Hope JONES 13/06/02 Bromley    30.76
9. Jadie MUNRO 05/09/02 Croydon Amph    31.12
10. Ellie HARDEN 08/11/02 Orpington OJ    31.63
11. Helen MARCHANT 01/06/02 Teddington    31.98
12. Vaidehi PATEL 21/08/02 Beckenham    32.04
13. Georgia MAY 10/09/02 Gwich Royals    33.22
14. Ione GRAMMATIKOPOULOS12/10/02 Beckenham    34.82
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Anna POWER 10/01/01 Croydon Amph    30.86
2. Sophia GRAMMATIKOPOULO06/03/01 Beckenham    30.94
3. Lily RAYNER 05/09/01 Bromley    31.29
4. Ellie BAXTER 25/11/01 Bexley    32.31
5. Grace LANGLEY 07/07/01 Bexley    32.45
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Melina WILLIAMS 21/12/00 Kingston Roy    29.64
2. Anna HUNT 12/02/00 Teddington    29.91
3. Niamh SINGLETON 22/09/00 Croydon Amph    31.31
4. Chloe MANCINI 31/01/00 Gwich Royals    32.16
5. Alice JOHNSTONE-BURT31/05/00 Bromley    32.44
17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Neema NYAULINGO 15/08/97 Beckenham    28.05
2. Emma JOHNSTONE-BURT15/03/97 Bromley    28.97
3. Nicole BRENNER 22/07/99 Teddington    29.26
4. Victoria WARD 15/05/97 Bromley    29.33
5. Lucy MARCHANT 09/04/99 Bromley    31.22
6. Annah FASTIGGI 04/11/99 Bexley    31.71
7. Kelsey FUSS 10/03/99 Bromley    33.42
8. Olivia FRYETT 11/03/98 Bexley    35.41

EVENT 103 Boys Open 50m Butterfly            
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Zain LAM 01/03/06 Croydon Amph    38.04
2. Dylan LUTTIG 19/01/06 Teddington    41.85
3. Ethan MARTIN 23/04/06 Croydon Amph    44.66
4. Shoban MAHENDRAKUMAR31/10/06 Bromley    49.90
5. Thomas AUSTIN 01/08/06 Kingston Roy    51.45
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. James CLEAVER 08/01/05 Bromley    37.90
2. Philip GRAMMATIKOPOULO15/03/05 Beckenham    38.44
3. David LANGLEY 25/04/05 Bexley    39.99
4. Sebastian PICKERING 11/08/05 Bromley    40.94
5. Ryan AMRANE 11/07/05 Beckenham    42.44
6. Nevan CHOU 20/04/05 Bromley    43.23
7. Oliver ROMP 19/01/05 Bexley    45.96
8. Thiago GENTLES 02/03/05 Croydon Amph    46.36
9. Benjamin CATLING 17/09/05 Teddington    47.64
10. James POULTON 23/03/05 Croydon Amph    47.69
 Robert AKEYA-PRICE 08/11/05 Croydon Amph DNC
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Louis DAVIES 21/09/04 Teddington    34.36
2. Oliver DALTON 08/12/04 Beckenham    37.97
3. Elliot HAMPTON 28/03/04 Wandsworth    39.44
4. Louis WOODS 23/03/04 Bexley    41.36
5. Alexander CHEESBROUGH06/05/04 Teddington    42.15
6. Gabriel PRETTY 04/09/04 Teddington    42.25
7. Dillon JAYASINGHE 16/10/04 Bexley    43.68
8. Lewis FISHER 17/10/04 Gwich Royals    49.31
9. Sachin MAHENDRAKUMAR19/12/04 Bromley    51.31
10. Zachary AUSTIN 16/03/04 Kingston Roy    54.94
 Jamie TUNSLEY 05/06/04 Bexley DQ SA     
 Benjamin ORLIN 12/08/04 Teddington DQ SL     
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Jack BILLINGS 14/08/03 Bromley    30.84
2. Pravin MAHENDRAKUMAR18/03/03 Bromley    32.93
3. Rowan FUSS 11/01/03 Bromley    33.44
4. Aslak VARELA 18/11/03 Croydon Amph    34.08
5. Marcus MCSPADDEN 08/05/03 Beckenham    34.55
6. Pablo SEEMA ROCA 31/10/03 Beckenham    35.03
7. Luca SHORT 02/07/03 Bromley    36.27
8. Harry YOUNG 10/10/03 Teddington    37.45
9. Andrew MACKLIN 24/09/03 Bexley    45.83



14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Benjamin BELLO-MENDOZA13/07/02 Bromley    30.93
2. Matthew HALL 08/04/02 Teddington    31.32
3. Jacob GASKELL 22/06/02 Bromley    32.02
4. Brett BAKER 23/08/02 Bexley    35.04
5. Daniel BRIGHTON 27/12/02 Bexley    37.79
6. Joshua SANDS 31/12/02 Gwich Royals    38.42
7. Joseph BRANNIGAN 13/08/02 Gwich Royals    40.79
 Benjamin BROCKWAY 20/02/02 Wandsworth DNC
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Matthew HARDING 30/07/01 Gwich Royals    34.48
2. Matthew CHEESBROUGH12/06/01 Teddington    34.92
 Alexander ANASTASI-DOW28/06/01 Croydon Amph DQ ST     
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Oskar JONES 07/08/00 Teddington    27.84
2. Maciej WIECKOWSKI 21/06/00 Croydon Amph    30.26
3. Joseph STONE 27/03/00 Bromley    36.70
17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Oliver COE 28/07/94 Bromley    26.95
2. Andrew WHITBREAD 13/04/95 Teddington    27.44
3. Benjamin COE 19/10/98 Bromley    29.01
4. Alexander DIN 25/01/98 Bromley    29.12
5. Jake FORREST 28/05/98 Gwich Royals    29.32
6. Ben DAVIS 19/08/99 Wandsworth    30.03
7. Ethan DESOUZA 12/07/99 Croydon Amph    31.11
8. Jake DOYLE 01/07/99 Bromley    36.45
 Kwende BLAIR-FORD 30/12/96 Bromley DQ FI     

EVENT 104 Girls Open 50m Butterfly           
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Danai LAKATOS 14/06/06 Gwich Royals    39.61
2. Chloe MCCALL 16/06/06 Kingston Roy    40.83
3. Amy TRAN 12/03/06 Teddington    40.98
4. Annabella COTTRELL 17/01/06 Gwich Royals    43.49
5. Philippa CARVER 29/01/06 Beckenham    45.86
6. Jamie JOHNSON 21/11/06 Beckenham    46.71
7. Anna HAMMOND 12/08/06 Wandsworth    46.86
8. Lola BURNS 24/03/06 Gwich Royals    47.45
9. Maya MALHOTRA 28/01/06 Croydon Amph    47.60
10. Naledi SEEMA 29/12/06 Beckenham    47.98
11. Eve WIDLEY 12/01/06 Croydon Amph    50.13
12. Elisa GARNER 23/08/06 Bromley    50.90
13. Chloe DAVEY 10/05/06 Croydon Amph    52.20
 Chloe BURROWS 27/08/06 Wandsworth DQ SL     
 Ava SHAW 25/03/06 Teddington DQ SL     
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Leah WHITTAKER 09/01/05 Ealing    34.79
2. Rachael HARRIS 16/05/05 Teddington    35.47
3. Shannon HORNIBROOK 02/02/05 Beckenham    37.26
4. Lily MEERS 05/01/05 Bromley    37.53
5. Ruby RAYNER 30/01/05 Bromley    37.77
6. Katie BILLINGS 06/04/05 Bromley    38.53
7. Maddison MITCHELL 18/02/05 Beckenham    38.55
8. Poppy KREUZER 17/08/05 Teddington    38.67
9. Emma BHUGUN 27/10/05 Teddington    39.56
10. Lenka CARTER 17/01/05 Bromley    41.54
11. Natasha GOODYEAR 07/11/05 Bromley    41.70
12. Anna GESINI 03/08/05 Wandsworth    42.67
13. Madeleine BROWNE 29/05/05 Croydon Amph    43.02
14. Sofia PARENTI 30/07/05 Teddington    44.07
15. Megan JENKINS 28/05/05 Kingston Roy    47.09
16. Maisie DENNEY 07/07/05 Gwich Royals    47.68
17. Sarah HAMOUDI 04/01/05 Gwich Royals    47.86
18. Hannah RAYNER 27/03/05 Gwich Royals    47.92
 Stevie DOHERTY 15/07/05 Wandsworth DNC
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Mikayla MCCALL 19/08/04 Kingston Roy    34.54
2. Havaani BLASI 19/09/04 Wandsworth    34.72
3. Rhea POAROS 28/03/04 Teddington    35.43
4. Julia CARON 07/03/04 Wandsworth    35.87
5. Eliza POWELL 02/08/04 Bromley    35.97
6. Elizabeth FOLLIS 16/04/04 Bromley    37.92
7. Rae STRAUPENIEKS 13/02/04 Bromley    38.08
8. Beatrice HARRISON 24/12/04 Gwich Royals    38.40
9. Zoi LAKATOS 02/07/04 Gwich Royals    39.23
10. Orla HARVEY 03/11/04 Teddington    39.33
11. Claire REDHEAD 05/10/04 Bromley    40.00
12. Ariadne WILLIAMS 06/01/04 Kingston Roy    41.75
13. Nina BURDON 19/12/04 Gwich Royals    41.95
14. Lucia HOOPER 30/10/04 Croydon Amph    44.13
 Ibonia SIMONOVSKI 28/08/04 Wandsworth DNC



13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Alexia JACKSON 31/05/03 Bromley    31.07
2. Annabel SMITH 14/09/03 Bromley    32.81
3. Isobella ADAMS-HOWARD10/09/03 Beckenham    34.93
4. Emma VAN SELM 23/09/03 Bromley    35.52
5. Claire CLIFFORD 18/10/03 Teddington    35.53
6. Hebe STEWART-LIDDON 02/12/03 Wandsworth    35.74
7. Hannah TAVAKKOLIZADEH26/01/03 Gwich Royals    36.60
8. Alexandra CANTER 18/02/03 Beckenham    36.69
9. Ellis KOTTAS 22/08/03 Bromley    36.76
10. Rosie MOTT 28/06/03 Bromley    37.64
11. Jodie DERBYSHIRE 26/01/03 Teddington    40.64
12. Kirsty MOORE 12/01/03 Gwich Royals    41.03
13. Eva STRUBEL 09/09/03 Teddington    43.09
14. Jemima EARING 11/11/03 Bromley    46.85
 Jasmine VIGAR 25/01/03 Wandsworth DNC
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Alethea WEST 31/08/02 Bexley    32.62
2. Scarlett CALLAGHAN 17/02/02 Gwich Royals    32.66
3. Halina WIECKOWSKA 24/03/02 Croydon Amph    33.67
4. Lucy LEWIS WARD 26/02/02 Beckenham    34.24
5. Vaidehi PATEL 21/08/02 Beckenham    34.44
6. Abby DAVISON 16/01/02 Beckenham    34.51
6. Madeleine FOLLIS 02/04/02 Bromley    34.51
8. Jadie MUNRO 05/09/02 Croydon Amph    36.24
9. Helen MARCHANT 01/06/02 Teddington    36.50
10. Leah SLATTERY 05/02/02 Croydon Amph    36.85
11. Ellie HARDEN 08/11/02 Orpington OJ    38.80
12. Georgia MAY 10/09/02 Gwich Royals    40.48
 Ione GRAMMATIKOPOULOS12/10/02 Beckenham DQ SL     
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Anna POWER 10/01/01 Croydon Amph    32.91
2. Sophia GRAMMATIKOPOULO06/03/01 Beckenham    33.70
3. Lily RAYNER 05/09/01 Bromley    35.59
4. Grace LANGLEY 07/07/01 Bexley    36.45
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Melina WILLIAMS 21/12/00 Kingston Roy    31.75
2. Francesca POWELL 10/11/00 Bromley    35.13
3. Chloe MANCINI 31/01/00 Gwich Royals    36.08
4. Niamh SINGLETON 22/09/00 Croydon Amph    36.80
17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Victoria WARD 15/05/97 Bromley    31.90
2. Emma JOHNSTONE-BURT15/03/97 Bromley    32.79
3. Nicole BRENNER 22/07/99 Teddington    32.91
4. Annah FASTIGGI 04/11/99 Bexley    35.42
5. Lucy MARCHANT 09/04/99 Bromley    36.37
6. Kelsey FUSS 10/03/99 Bromley    39.81
7. Olivia FRYETT 11/03/98 Bexley    41.57
 Holly FRYETT 27/01/97 Bexley DNC

EVENT 105 Mens/Womens 10/12 Yrs 200m Free.Tea
Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time
1. Croydon Amphibians A Croydon Amph  2:12.77

Arun OELKERS         
Philippa DANIELSON         
Katarzyna TITTERTON         
Sebastian SPARSHOTT  2.12.77

2. Bromley SC Bromley  2:17.50
Sachin MAHENDRAKUMAR         
Alicia CORVER         
Caleb REDHEAD         
Nevan CHOU  2.17.50

3. Croydon Amphibians B Croydon Amph  2:20.44
Noah TOLFREY    37.05
Nico LANE         
Tiya GOKANI         
Madeleine BROWNE  1.43.39

EVENT 106 Mens/Womens 13/15 Yrs 200m Free.Tea
Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time
1. Croydon Amphibians B Croydon Amph  1:55.99

Ella ABAI HADDON    31.03
Leah SLATTERY         
Aslak VARELA         
Ethan DESOUZA  1.24.96

2. Croydon Amphibians A Croydon Amph  2:00.06
Jadie MUNRO    29.88
Halina WIECKOWSKA         
Ciaran BRENNAN         
Oliver BROWN  1.30.18

 Bromley SC Bromley DNC
Rowan FUSS    29.88
Madeleine FOLLIS         
Annabel SMITH         
Jacob GASKELL         



EVENT 107 Mens/Womens 16 /Over 200m Free.Team
Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time
1. Bromley SC Bromley  1:51.96

Alexander DIN    25.81
Lucy MARCHANT         
Kwende BLAIR-FORD         
Francesca POWELL  1.26.15

2. Croydon Amphibians A Croydon Amph  1:52.78
Tor WHEELER    26.55
Niamh SINGLETON         
Anna POWER         
Matthew BROOKS  1.26.23

EVENT 108 Mens/Womens 10/12 Yrs 200m Medley T
Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time
1. Bromley SC Bromley  2:24.07

James CLEAVER    39.45
Eliza POWELL         
Tamryn VAN SELM         
Sebastian PICKERING  1.44.62

2. Croydon Amphibians A Croydon Amph  2:30.80
Katarzyna TITTERTON    37.61
Sebastian SPARSHOTT         
Philippa DANIELSON         
Arun OELKERS  1.53.19

3. Croydon Amphibians B Croydon Amph  2:46.34
Nico LANE    39.00
Noah TOLFREY         
Tiya GOKANI         
Madeleine BROWNE  2.07.34

EVENT 109 Mens/Womens 13/15 Yrs 200m Medley T
Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time
1. Bromley SC Bromley  2:08.53

Jack BILLINGS    33.33
Benjamin BELLO-MENDOZA    34.86
Alexia JACKSON    31.06
Emma VAN SELM    29.28

2. Croydon Amphibians A Croydon Amph  2:11.36
Oliver BROWN    34.42
Ciaran BRENNAN    34.28
Halina WIECKOWSKA    31.61
Jadie MUNRO    31.05

 Croydon Amphibians B Croydon Amph DNC
Oliver BROWN         
Rochelle JOYCE         
Aslak VARELA         
Ella ABAI HADDON         

EVENT 110 Mens/Womens 16 /Over 200m Medley Te
Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time
1. Bromley SC Bromley  2:07.03

Benjamin COE    30.13
Victoria WARD    38.15
Emma JOHNSTONE-BURT    27.36
Oliver COE    31.39

2. Croydon Amphibians A Croydon Amph  2:12.55
Tor WHEELER    29.71
Niamh SINGLETON    44.79
Anna POWER    32.86
Matthew BROOKS    25.19

EVENT 111 Boys Open 50m Backstroke           
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Ethan MARTIN 23/04/06 Croydon Amph    44.09
2. Theo TREADWELL 30/03/06 Gwich Royals    44.14
3. Dylan LUTTIG 19/01/06 Teddington    46.64
4. Harry Joseph GALLAGHER27/08/06 Gwich Royals    46.81
5. Bryan DINEV 24/12/06 Bexley    47.87
6. Douglas CARON 18/05/06 Wandsworth    49.12
7. Thomas AUSTIN 01/08/06 Kingston Roy    49.59
8. Shoban MAHENDRAKUMAR31/10/06 Bromley    49.76
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. James CLEAVER 08/01/05 Bromley    38.54
2. Sebastian PICKERING 11/08/05 Bromley    38.97
3. Nico LANE 03/11/05 Croydon Amph    39.81
4. Oliver ROMP 19/01/05 Bexley    41.12
5. Nevan CHOU 20/04/05 Bromley    42.37
6. Philip GRAMMATIKOPOULO15/03/05 Beckenham    42.67
7. Isaac ZAWADA 07/04/05 Teddington    43.77
8. Ryan AMRANE 11/07/05 Beckenham    43.98
9. James POULTON 23/03/05 Croydon Amph    46.77
10. Thiago GENTLES 02/03/05 Croydon Amph    48.05
11. Robert AKEYA-PRICE 08/11/05 Croydon Amph    53.58



12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Louis DAVIES 21/09/04 Teddington    36.86
2. Oliver DALTON 08/12/04 Beckenham    38.65
3. Elliot HAMPTON 28/03/04 Wandsworth    38.94
4. Jamie TUNSLEY 05/06/04 Bexley    41.86
5. Louis WOODS 23/03/04 Bexley    43.58
6. Zachary AUSTIN 16/03/04 Kingston Roy    44.03
7. Benjamin ORLIN 12/08/04 Teddington    44.74
8. Dillon JAYASINGHE 16/10/04 Bexley    46.92
9. Sachin MAHENDRAKUMAR19/12/04 Bromley    49.41
10. Lewis FISHER 17/10/04 Gwich Royals    49.85
11. Arnav UPADHYAYA 02/03/04 Bexley    49.89
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Jack BILLINGS 14/08/03 Bromley    34.33
2. Rowan FUSS 11/01/03 Bromley    36.16
3. Aslak VARELA 18/11/03 Croydon Amph    36.82
4. Luca SHORT 02/07/03 Bromley    37.43
5. Pravin MAHENDRAKUMAR18/03/03 Bromley    38.39
6. Pablo SEEMA ROCA 31/10/03 Beckenham    38.64
7. Marcus MCSPADDEN 08/05/03 Beckenham    40.40
8. Luca TREADWELL 05/10/03 Gwich Royals    42.48
9. Andrew MACKLIN 24/09/03 Bexley    50.44
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Benjamin BELLO-MENDOZA13/07/02 Bromley    33.23
2. Matthew HALL 08/04/02 Teddington    36.01
3. Brett BAKER 23/08/02 Bexley    36.45
4. Joshua SANDS 31/12/02 Gwich Royals    38.12
5. Daniel BRIGHTON 27/12/02 Bexley    40.02
 Joseph BRANNIGAN 13/08/02 Gwich Royals DNF
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Oliver BROWN 11/02/01 Croydon Amph    35.01
2. Matthew HARDING 30/07/01 Gwich Royals    35.43
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Oskar JONES 07/08/00 Teddington    31.27
2. Advait UPADHYAYA 26/08/00 Bexley    32.30
17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Oliver COE 28/07/94 Bromley    29.38
2. Tor WHEELER 14/06/96 Croydon Amph    30.46
3. Alexander DIN 25/01/98 Bromley    30.51
4. Benjamin COE 19/10/98 Bromley    31.64
5. Andrew WHITBREAD 13/04/95 Teddington    31.68
6. Kwende BLAIR-FORD 30/12/96 Bromley    32.62
7. Ben DAVIS 19/08/99 Wandsworth    33.24
8. Jake DOYLE 01/07/99 Bromley    36.71

EVENT 112 Girls Open 50m Backstroke          
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Danai LAKATOS 14/06/06 Gwich Royals    43.17
2. Ava SHAW 25/03/06 Teddington    43.38
3. Jamie JOHNSON 21/11/06 Beckenham    43.45
4. Amy TRAN 12/03/06 Teddington    44.00
5. Chloe MCCALL 16/06/06 Kingston Roy    44.09
6. Annabella COTTRELL 17/01/06 Gwich Royals    44.84
7. Chloe DAVEY 10/05/06 Croydon Amph    44.89
8. Anna HAMMOND 12/08/06 Wandsworth    45.76
9. Eve WIDLEY 12/01/06 Croydon Amph    46.39
10. Sophia MUNNS 21/06/06 Croydon Amph    46.75
11. Maya MALHOTRA 28/01/06 Croydon Amph    46.94
12. Lola BURNS 24/03/06 Gwich Royals    47.25
13. Eivissa Eden LLOYD 14/03/06 Croydon Amph    48.34
14. Naledi SEEMA 29/12/06 Beckenham    49.03
15. Elisa GARNER 23/08/06 Bromley    50.81
16. Ines CARON 18/05/06 Wandsworth    50.98
17. Amber BLOOMFIELD 30/09/06 Croydon Amph    51.38
18. Chloe BURROWS 27/08/06 Wandsworth    51.59
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Leah WHITTAKER 09/01/05 Ealing    36.05
2. Rachael HARRIS 16/05/05 Teddington    38.42
3. Lily MEERS 05/01/05 Bromley    39.70
4. Poppy KREUZER 17/08/05 Teddington    39.72
5. Lenka CARTER 17/01/05 Bromley    39.75
6. Ruby RAYNER 30/01/05 Bromley    39.81
7. Natasha GOODYEAR 07/11/05 Bromley    40.26
8. Anna GESINI 03/08/05 Wandsworth    41.03
9. Emma BHUGUN 27/10/05 Teddington    41.69
10. Maddison MITCHELL 18/02/05 Beckenham    43.11
11. Sofia PARENTI 30/07/05 Teddington    43.71
12. Megan JENKINS 28/05/05 Kingston Roy    43.93
13. Katie BILLINGS 06/04/05 Bromley    44.28
14. Hannah RAYNER 27/03/05 Gwich Royals    44.33
15. Shannon HORNIBROOK 02/02/05 Beckenham    44.61
16. Madeleine BROWNE 29/05/05 Croydon Amph    46.39
17. Rose MEERS 05/01/05 Bromley    46.51



18. Sarah HAMOUDI 04/01/05 Gwich Royals    47.13
19. Maisie DENNEY 07/07/05 Gwich Royals    47.35
20. Katherine CROWTHER 27/04/05 Croydon Amph    47.64
 Victoria ALLISON 30/10/05 Croydon Amph DNC
 Stevie DOHERTY 15/07/05 Wandsworth DNC
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Mikayla MCCALL 19/08/04 Kingston Roy    35.18
2. Havaani BLASI 19/09/04 Wandsworth    35.43
3. Rhea POAROS 28/03/04 Teddington    36.41
4. Tamryn VAN SELM 27/01/04 Bromley    36.58
5. Julia CARON 07/03/04 Wandsworth    36.81
6. Orla HARVEY 03/11/04 Teddington    38.76
7. Eliza POWELL 02/08/04 Bromley    38.92
8. Ariadne WILLIAMS 06/01/04 Kingston Roy    39.41
9. Beatrice HARRISON 24/12/04 Gwich Royals    39.80
10. Claire REDHEAD 05/10/04 Bromley    40.24
11. Zoi LAKATOS 02/07/04 Gwich Royals    40.33
12. Elizabeth FOLLIS 16/04/04 Bromley    42.90
13. Emilija VERBAITYTE 23/08/04 Eltham Sting    44.25
14. Lucia HOOPER 30/10/04 Croydon Amph    44.94
15. Nina BURDON 19/12/04 Gwich Royals    45.05
16. Josephine MCLAIN 03/03/04 Bexley    48.87
 Ibonia SIMONOVSKI 28/08/04 Wandsworth DNC
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Alexia JACKSON 31/05/03 Bromley    34.57
2. Annabel SMITH 14/09/03 Bromley    34.65
3. Isobella ADAMS-HOWARD10/09/03 Beckenham    36.84
4. Hebe STEWART-LIDDON 02/12/03 Wandsworth    36.98
5. Rosie MOTT 28/06/03 Bromley    37.63
6. Emma VAN SELM 23/09/03 Bromley    37.68
7. Hannah TAVAKKOLIZADEH26/01/03 Gwich Royals    38.36
8. Eva STRUBEL 09/09/03 Teddington    39.44
9. Jodie DERBYSHIRE 26/01/03 Teddington    41.83
10. Kirsty MOORE 12/01/03 Gwich Royals    42.20
11. Boushra CHENAF 09/04/03 Gwich Royals    45.20
12. Jemima EARING 11/11/03 Bromley    45.70
 Jasmine VIGAR 25/01/03 Wandsworth DNC
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Scarlett CALLAGHAN 17/02/02 Gwich Royals    34.60
2. Lucy LEWIS WARD 26/02/02 Beckenham    35.53
3. Ellie HARDEN 08/11/02 Orpington OJ    35.61
4. Alethea WEST 31/08/02 Bexley    35.95
5. Abby DAVISON 16/01/02 Beckenham    36.48
6. Vaidehi PATEL 21/08/02 Beckenham    36.88
7. Leah SLATTERY 05/02/02 Croydon Amph    37.53
8. Madeleine FOLLIS 02/04/02 Bromley    37.54
9. Helen MARCHANT 01/06/02 Teddington    37.58
10. Georgia MAY 10/09/02 Gwich Royals    43.32
11. Ione GRAMMATIKOPOULOS12/10/02 Beckenham    43.41
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Sophia GRAMMATIKOPOULO06/03/01 Beckenham    37.00
2. Lily RAYNER 05/09/01 Bromley    37.72
3. Grace LANGLEY 07/07/01 Bexley    40.90
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Anna HUNT 12/02/00 Teddington    34.72
2. Alexandra MASON 12/04/00 Bromley    34.93
3. Melina WILLIAMS 21/12/00 Kingston Roy    36.46
4. Niamh SINGLETON 22/09/00 Croydon Amph    37.59
5. Alice JOHNSTONE-BURT31/05/00 Bromley    37.72
6. Chloe MANCINI 31/01/00 Gwich Royals    37.85
17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Emma JOHNSTONE-BURT15/03/97 Bromley    32.75
2. Neema NYAULINGO 15/08/97 Beckenham    33.45
3. Victoria WARD 15/05/97 Bromley    35.17
4. Nicole BRENNER 22/07/99 Teddington    35.72
5. Lucy MARCHANT 09/04/99 Bromley    38.00
6. Annah FASTIGGI 04/11/99 Bexley    38.26
7. Olivia FRYETT 11/03/98 Bexley    39.06
8. Kelsey FUSS 10/03/99 Bromley    40.04

EVENT 113 Boys Open 50m Breaststroke         
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Ethan MARTIN 23/04/06 Croydon Amph    49.64
2. Shoban MAHENDRAKUMAR31/10/06 Bromley    54.33
3. Thomas AUSTIN 01/08/06 Kingston Roy    58.51
4. Harry Joseph GALLAGHER27/08/06 Gwich Royals    58.78
5. Bryan DINEV 24/12/06 Bexley    58.88
 Dylan LUTTIG 19/01/06 Teddington DQ SL     



11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Benjamin CATLING 17/09/05 Teddington    44.91
2. Thiago GENTLES 02/03/05 Croydon Amph    46.41
3. David LANGLEY 25/04/05 Bexley    46.55
4. James CLEAVER 08/01/05 Bromley    47.44
5. Philip GRAMMATIKOPOULO15/03/05 Beckenham    47.64
6. Isaac ZAWADA 07/04/05 Teddington    49.20
7. Ryan AMRANE 11/07/05 Beckenham    50.02
8. Nevan CHOU 20/04/05 Bromley    52.55
9. James POULTON 23/03/05 Croydon Amph    54.89
10. Oliver ROMP 19/01/05 Bexley    55.85
11. Robert AKEYA-PRICE 08/11/05 Croydon Amph  1:00.70
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Zachary AUSTIN 16/03/04 Kingston Roy    41.35
2. Louis DAVIES 21/09/04 Teddington    43.59
3. Louis WOODS 23/03/04 Bexley    44.86
4. Alexander CHEESBROUGH06/05/04 Teddington    45.18
5. Elliot HAMPTON 28/03/04 Wandsworth    47.11
6. Sachin MAHENDRAKUMAR19/12/04 Bromley    48.73
7. Oliver DALTON 08/12/04 Beckenham    48.98
8. Gabriel PRETTY 04/09/04 Teddington    49.65
9. Arnav UPADHYAYA 02/03/04 Bexley    51.96
10. Lewis FISHER 17/10/04 Gwich Royals    58.74
 Benjamin ORLIN 12/08/04 Teddington DQ SA     
 Jamie TUNSLEY 05/06/04 Bexley DQ SL     
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Jack BILLINGS 14/08/03 Bromley    38.33
2. Matthew MANNIX 19/12/03 Wandsworth    38.57
3. Aslak VARELA 18/11/03 Croydon Amph    39.40
4. Marcus MCSPADDEN 08/05/03 Beckenham    40.01
5. Rowan FUSS 11/01/03 Bromley    40.44
6. Luca SHORT 02/07/03 Bromley    43.66
7. Pablo SEEMA ROCA 31/10/03 Beckenham    43.79
8. Andrew MACKLIN 24/09/03 Bexley    56.65
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Elijah ZAWADA 06/06/02 Teddington    35.25
2. Matthew HALL 08/04/02 Teddington    37.47
3. Brett BAKER 23/08/02 Bexley    41.46
4. Daniel BRIGHTON 27/12/02 Bexley    44.60
5. Joshua SANDS 31/12/02 Gwich Royals    46.03
 Benjamin BROCKWAY 20/02/02 Wandsworth DNC
 Joseph BRANNIGAN 13/08/02 Gwich Royals DNF
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Matthew CHEESBROUGH12/06/01 Teddington    39.20
2. Matthew HARDING 30/07/01 Gwich Royals    45.96
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Advait UPADHYAYA 26/08/00 Bexley    36.82
2. Joseph STONE 27/03/00 Bromley    40.97
17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Oliver COE 28/07/94 Bromley    31.85
2. Max FREEDMAN 30/11/98 Teddington    32.84
3. Alexander DIN 25/01/98 Bromley    33.64
4. Ethan DESOUZA 12/07/99 Croydon Amph    35.44
5. Andrew WHITBREAD 13/04/95 Teddington    35.70
6. Ben DAVIS 19/08/99 Wandsworth    36.43
7. Benjamin COE 19/10/98 Bromley    37.62
8. Kwende BLAIR-FORD 30/12/96 Bromley    37.85
9. Jake DOYLE 01/07/99 Bromley    41.76

EVENT 114 Girls Open 50m Breaststroke        
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Amy TRAN 12/03/06 Teddington    45.42
2. Emily GUNN 16/08/06 Bromley    47.00
3. Ava SHAW 25/03/06 Teddington    48.02
4. Jamie JOHNSON 21/11/06 Beckenham    50.95
5. Chloe MCCALL 16/06/06 Kingston Roy    51.25
6. Chloe DAVEY 10/05/06 Croydon Amph    51.66
7. Philippa CARVER 29/01/06 Beckenham    51.80
8. Sophia MUNNS 21/06/06 Croydon Amph    53.98
9. Amber BLOOMFIELD 30/09/06 Croydon Amph    54.13
10. Eivissa Eden LLOYD 14/03/06 Croydon Amph    54.47
11. Eve WIDLEY 12/01/06 Croydon Amph    54.61
12. Annabella COTTRELL 17/01/06 Gwich Royals    54.76
13. Anna HAMMOND 12/08/06 Wandsworth    54.78
14. Naledi SEEMA 29/12/06 Beckenham    55.31
15. Lola BURNS 24/03/06 Gwich Royals    57.42
16. Maya MALHOTRA 28/01/06 Croydon Amph    57.72
17. Chloe BURROWS 27/08/06 Wandsworth  1:01.79
18. Ines CARON 18/05/06 Wandsworth  1:03.39
 Danai LAKATOS 14/06/06 Gwich Royals DQ SA     



11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Shannon HORNIBROOK 02/02/05 Beckenham    45.28
2. Lenka CARTER 17/01/05 Bromley    45.33
3. Leah WHITTAKER 09/01/05 Ealing    46.20
4. Poppy KREUZER 17/08/05 Teddington    46.48
5. Rachael HARRIS 16/05/05 Teddington    46.68
6. Sofia PARENTI 30/07/05 Teddington    47.42
7. Emma BHUGUN 27/10/05 Teddington    47.81
8. Maddison MITCHELL 18/02/05 Beckenham    47.88
9. Natasha GOODYEAR 07/11/05 Bromley    48.40
10. Lily MEERS 05/01/05 Bromley    48.93
11. Katie BILLINGS 06/04/05 Bromley    49.21
12. Nastassja DAO 15/12/05 Gwich Royals    50.69
13. Katherine CROWTHER 27/04/05 Croydon Amph    51.23
14. Anna GESINI 03/08/05 Wandsworth    51.43
14. Megan JENKINS 28/05/05 Kingston Roy    51.43
16. Sarah HAMOUDI 04/01/05 Gwich Royals    51.50
17. Hannah RAYNER 27/03/05 Gwich Royals    53.09
18. Rose MEERS 05/01/05 Bromley    53.17
19. Maisie DENNEY 07/07/05 Gwich Royals    55.06
20. Madeleine BROWNE 29/05/05 Croydon Amph    55.82
 Stevie DOHERTY 15/07/05 Wandsworth DNC
 Hania RASHED 16/04/05 Bexley DNC
 Victoria ALLISON 30/10/05 Croydon Amph DNC
 Charlotte PEACHEY 16/03/05 Bromley DNC
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Havaani BLASI 19/09/04 Wandsworth    39.81
2. Rhea POAROS 28/03/04 Teddington    40.71
3. Alicia CORVER 14/10/04 Bromley    41.16
4. Julia CARON 07/03/04 Wandsworth    41.37
5. Mikayla MCCALL 19/08/04 Kingston Roy    42.35
6. Claire REDHEAD 05/10/04 Bromley    43.98
7. Tamryn VAN SELM 27/01/04 Bromley    44.31
8. Ariadne WILLIAMS 06/01/04 Kingston Roy    45.28
9. Zoi LAKATOS 02/07/04 Gwich Royals    45.57
10. Orla HARVEY 03/11/04 Teddington    47.41
11. Elizabeth FOLLIS 16/04/04 Bromley    47.98
12. Beatrice HARRISON 24/12/04 Gwich Royals    48.64
13. Emilija VERBAITYTE 23/08/04 Eltham Sting    49.17
14. Nina BURDON 19/12/04 Gwich Royals    53.00
15. Lucia HOOPER 30/10/04 Croydon Amph    53.54
16. Josephine MCLAIN 03/03/04 Bexley    53.77
 Ibonia SIMONOVSKI 28/08/04 Wandsworth DNC
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Isobella ADAMS-HOWARD10/09/03 Beckenham    37.97
2. Alexia JACKSON 31/05/03 Bromley    39.14
3. Ellis KOTTAS 22/08/03 Bromley    40.39
4. Lauren FRASER 22/05/03 Bromley    41.43
5. Alexandra CANTER 18/02/03 Beckenham    41.51
6. Hebe STEWART-LIDDON 02/12/03 Wandsworth    41.93
7. Jodie DERBYSHIRE 26/01/03 Teddington    42.13
8. Annabel SMITH 14/09/03 Bromley    43.95
9. Emma VAN SELM 23/09/03 Bromley    45.45
10. Boushra CHENAF 09/04/03 Gwich Royals    46.83
11. Rosie MOTT 28/06/03 Bromley    47.68
12. Jemima EARING 11/11/03 Bromley    48.17
13. Kirsty MOORE 12/01/03 Gwich Royals    50.66
 Eva STRUBEL 09/09/03 Teddington DNC
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Scarlett CALLAGHAN 17/02/02 Gwich Royals    37.77
2. Alethea WEST 31/08/02 Bexley    41.41
3. Hope JONES 13/06/02 Bromley    42.56
4. Madeleine FOLLIS 02/04/02 Bromley    42.62
5. Lucy LEWIS WARD 26/02/02 Beckenham    44.62
6. Georgia MAY 10/09/02 Gwich Royals    45.55
7. Ellie HARDEN 08/11/02 Orpington OJ    46.10
8. Vaidehi PATEL 21/08/02 Beckenham    46.71
9. Ione GRAMMATIKOPOULOS12/10/02 Beckenham    49.04
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Grace LANGLEY 07/07/01 Bexley    41.89
2. Ellie BAXTER 25/11/01 Bexley    42.99
3. Sophia GRAMMATIKOPOULO06/03/01 Beckenham    43.35
4. Lily RAYNER 05/09/01 Bromley    43.71
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Melina WILLIAMS 21/12/00 Kingston Roy    40.64
2. Chloe MANCINI 31/01/00 Gwich Royals    40.93
3. Anna HUNT 12/02/00 Teddington    42.20
3. Francesca POWELL 10/11/00 Bromley    42.20



17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Lucy MARCHANT 09/04/99 Bromley    39.35
2. Nicole BRENNER 22/07/99 Teddington    41.68
3. Victoria WARD 15/05/97 Bromley    42.75
4. Olivia FRYETT 11/03/98 Bexley    45.26
5. Kelsey FUSS 10/03/99 Bromley    48.11
 Holly FRYETT 27/01/97 Bexley DNC

SPORTSYSTEMS Meet Organisation Rev 5.3.2581 - Licensed To London Region                   


